	SISH	23
R		
3	Carling (
		SH
	DANDRUDGE TENNE	

2024 Dandridge Scots-Irish Heritage Festival September 28, 2024 Official Vendor Application & Agreement

Please RSVP your intent to participate by March 31, 2024; Application & Payment Postmark Deadline: July 1, 2024

Business Name:				
Contact Name:				
Address:	City		_St	_Zip
Phone: ()	Email:			
Business Website:	Fax:			
Description of Items sold by your business: (Must	be Celtic oriented)			
All booth spaces are on the pavement of Main Streaccommodate only a few 20' wide tents, most nee (width x depth): $10x10 = 150 ; $20x10 = 250 ; 30 any other size. Electric Fee: \$20.00 for each 110	d to be only 10' dee x10 = \$300; 20x20	ep. Tent s = \$350 Co	paces ar	e priced as follows
Vendor tent or booth space size desired:		= \$		_
Electrical outlets desired:# 110v @ \$20 ea.		= \$		_
Electrical outlets desired: # 50amp @ \$20 ea.		= \$		_
Total Amount Submitted – Site fee + Electrical outlet		= \$		
Make Checks payable to Dandridge Scots-Irish	ı Festival (or DSIF) & mail	to addre	ss below.
or the Vendor: Accepted by Th		e Festival:		
Signature				
* Vendor must also sign the liability release, ac	<u>knowledgement of</u>	f <mark>the poss</mark> i	ibility of	cancellation, and
<u>other terms on reverse.</u>				
	Space # Allotted			
Dandridge Scots-Irish Festival Ve	ndors Coordinator	•		
Mike Dockery, vendors.scotsir	ishfestival@gmail.	com	(865) 382	2-4985
Facebook: Dandridge Scots-Irish Fest	ival We	b: <u>www.s</u>	<u>cotsirish</u>	<u>ifestival.com</u>
Send Application, check & insurance certificate to: Dandridge Scots-Irish Festival c/o Mike Dockery 810 Navajo Dr., Jefferson City, TN 37760	(Vendors) but we	ay your fee will still r ation and ir	ieed you t	scotsirishfestival.com o mail or email your certificate.

The Dandridge Scottish & Celtic Music Festival is a themed event based on the settlement of the Town of Dandridge by Scots-Irish settlers by the year 1783. All entertainment, activities and vendors' products are to be based on the Scots-Irish heritage. The festival is to be held on Main Street between the corner of Gay Street and the Douglas Lake dike. Only a few booth spaces are available so we will be limited to one vendor in each kind of product specialty.

Notice of possibility of cancellation: It is understood by vendor that contracting festival officials may in their sole discretion decide to cancel the festival based on Acts of God, a situation involving a contagious virus or bacteria, a pandemic, lack of support or permission by government officials, or for other reasons. Should the event be cancelled, vendor understands and agrees that no payment or reimbursement for expenses whatsoever is due to vendor. Vendor further agrees that should vendor institute litigation in an attempt to recover any fees or expenses in the event the festival is cancelled, vendor will reimburse the festival and its officials for any attorney fees and other expenses incurred in defending such litigation to the extent the defending party is successful in whole or in part.

Festival date & times of operation: Saturday, September 28, 2024; 9AM – 6:00PM Vendors must stay open and in place from 9:00 AM – 6:00 PM on the date of the festival. A Ceilidh will start at 6:30 PM, and Vendor may stay open during the Ceilidh.

Set-up times: Friday, 5:00 PM – 9:00 PM; Saturday, 7:00 AM-9:00 AM Vehicles must be removed from Main Street by 9:00 AM, however, in consideration of others; and, understanding that Main Street is quite narrow, we ask that you unload your vehicle and remove it as quickly as possible. Generally, at this time of day there will be parking at the lot on top of the east end of the dike.

Certificate of Liability Insurance is *required* and must be submitted with the application.

Tents are recommended. Tents must be free-standing and cannot be staked into the ground as you will be on the paved street. Please weight your tents to withstand winds if you think it will be a factor.

Vendors will need to provide their own tents, tables, chairs & equipment.

Photos may be submitted for promotional use on the festival website. Please email JPG photos.

Security & Decorum: Police security will be provided on Main Street Friday night from 7:00 PM to 7:00 AM Saturday. No Alcohol outside the Ale Garden, and no firearms. Gentlemanly & Ladylike behavior is imperative. This is a FAMILY event.

Liability Release: By my signature below, I/We, the vendor, hereby release and forever discharge the Dandridge Scots-Irish Festival, the Town of Dandridge, all sponsoring organizations, and their directors, officers, employees, agents and volunteers from any responsibility, personal injury, claims loss or damage arising out of or in conjunction with my application to or participation with the Dandridge Scots-Irish Festival space designation for exhibits or vendors. I/We understand revenues generated by my/our site, or lack thereof, is my/our responsibility. The Dandridge Scots-Irish Festival does not guarantee festival attendance or revenue to vendors. I/We understand that I/We store my/our property and goods at my/our own risk without exception or limitation. Vendor agrees to defend and reimburse any costs, damages, or expenses (including but not limited to attorney fees) incurred by the Dandridge Scots-Irish Festival, the Town of Dandridge, all sponsoring organizations, and their directors, officers, employees, agents and volunteers for any litigation resulting from vendor's participation in the Scot-Irish Festival.

Forum Selection and Choice of Law: The parties agree that any litigation involving this agreement is to be filed and conducted in Jefferson County, Tennessee and governed by the law of Tennessee.

I/We agree to all provisions in this document set forth by the 2024 Dandridge Scots-Irish Festival.

Vendor's Signature

Date

Electrical hookups (please read carefully). We have a very limited supply of electrical outlets, therefore we must understand your exact requirements. For 110v service, you may need up to 100' of extension cord.